MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES T. KENNEY TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS KATHRYN E. GARIPAY

DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG MARK A. BORUTA TIMOTHY L. HARNEY JOSEPH A. TWAROWSKI STEVEN D. WESEMAN

LAW OFFICES OF

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE

36TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

(312) 580-1180

FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189 E-MAIL: olsonhierl@aol.com

> PATENTS TRADEMARKS & RELATED MATTERS

SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN OF COUNSEL

11-04-1998



100868148

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Patent Assignment (Ocular)

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original Assignment document.

- The name of the conveying party is: Ocular Blood Flow Laboratories, Inc.
- The name and address of the receiving party is: Maurice E. Langham, 9 Candlelight Court, Timonium, Maryland 21093.
- The conveyance is an Assignment signed by Ocular Blood Flow, Inc. on May 16, 1996.
- The Patent against which the document is to be recorded is Patent No. 4,883,056 issued November 28, 1989.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- One Patent is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00. [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
- (Che€k No. The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 enclosed.

 Please credit any overpayment or charge any 12529) is enclosed.
- underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.

03/1996 JUNTKING 00000190

REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0398

Patent No. 4,883,056 - 2 - 1ssued: November 28, 1989

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

By Alhand a. Melch

Paralegal

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 22nd day of October, 1998.

Deborah A. Melchi

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

OCULAR BLOOD FLOW LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having principal offices at Timonium, Maryland, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto MAURICE E. LANGHAM, residing at 9 Candlelight Court, Timonium, Maryland 21093, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 4,883,056, granted on November 28, 1989, and entitled "Pneumatic Pressure Probe," the inventions described therein, and any and all corresponding patents, reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said MAURICE E. LANGHAM to the full end of the term for which the patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by OCULAR BLOOD FLOW LABORATORIES, INC. if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed at Omopoles this 16 day of More, 1996

OCULAR BLOOD FLOW LABORATORIES, INC.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Peter Schilder

STATE OF Mory and)
COUNTY OF Anne Armold) SS.

RECORDED: 10/22/1998

Before me personally appeared <u>Peter Schilder</u>, known to me to be the <u>Vice President</u> of OCULAR BLOOD FLOW LABORATORIES, INC., who acknowledged that the above assignment was duly executed by him for said OCULAR BLOOD FLOW LABORATORIES, INC. this <u>Ile Flu</u> day of _______, 1996.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0400